
Bikeability Scotland 
Cycle training delivery in 2024-25

Bikeability Scotland is the national cycle training programme 
for school children. Delivered by trained instructors, it helps 
children build the skills and confidence they need to cycle on 
today’s roads.

Half of all local authorities now 
deliver on-road cycle training in 
over 90% of their primary schools

62% of primary schools  
offered on-road 

(Level 2) cycle training

A record number of Scottish councils 
(14) delivered on-road cycle training
at every primary school in their area

More than 500,000 young people have completed 
Bikeability Scotland training since it began in 2011

Two thirds of primary schools 
delivered Bikeability Scotland training 

- benefiting 53,570 young people

cycling.scot
bikeability@cycling.scot 

https://cycling.scot/


Aberdeen City	

Aberdeenshire	

Angus	

Argyll & Bute

Clackmannanshire	

Dumfries & Galloway	

Dundee	

East Dunbartonshire	

East Lothian	

East Renfrewshire	

Edinburgh	

Falkirk	

Fife	

Glasgow	

Highland	

Inverclyde	

Midlothian	

Moray	

Na h-Eileanan Siar	

North Lanarkshire	

Orkney	

Perth & Kinross	

Renfrewshire	

Scottish Borders	

Shetland	

South Ayrshire	

South Lanarkshire	

Stirling	

West Dunbartonshire	

West Lothian	

*Delivery numbers include biennial delivery and all primary schools with an eligible P6-P7 cohort.
**East Ayrshire ran Bikeability Scotland pilot activity in 2024-25. North Ayrshire does not currently participate in the Bikeability Scotland programme.

Primary schools delivering on-road 
(Level 2) cycle training in 2024-25

To discuss how to help increase participation in 
your area - contact bikeability@cycling.scot 

91
49

18
90
33
33
34
22
37
14
40
26
64
3
30
44
20
61
20
69
42
56
26
25
42
38
11
33

48
Number of primary schoolsPercentage of primary schools

63.6%
96.1%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
91.7%
41.1%
29.2%
30.1%
18.3%
39.8%

15%
100%
100%
100%
51.7%
100%
100%
84%
100%
100%
62.5%
33.3%
100%
34.4%
49.3%

100%

4054.8%

 


