

Bikeability Scotland

Cycle training delivery in 2024-25



Bikeability Scotland is the national cycle training programme for school children. Delivered by trained instructors, it helps children build the skills and confidence they need to cycle on today's roads.



Half of all local authorities now deliver on-road cycle training in over 90% of their primary schools



Two thirds of primary schools delivered Bikeability Scotland training – benefiting 53,570 young people



62% of primary schools offered on-road (Level 2) cycle training



A **record number** of Scottish councils (14) delivered on-road cycle training at every primary school in their area

More than **500,000** young people have completed Bikeability Scotland training since it began in 2011







Primary schools delivering on-road (Level 2) cycle training in **2024-25**

	Percentage of primary schools	Number of primary schools
Aberdeen City	100%	48
Aberdeenshire M M M M M M C	63.6%	91
Angus	96.1%	49
Argyll & Bute 🂑 💑 🂑 🕉 å	54.8%	40
Clackmannanshire 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56	100%	18
Dumfries & Galloway 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56	100%	90
Dundee # # # # # # # # # # # # #	100%	33
East Dunbartonshire 4h 4h 4h 4h 4h 4h 4h 4h	100%	33
East Lothian In the state of the stat	100%	34
East Renfrewshire 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%	91.7%	22
Edinburgh 55 55 55 c	41.1%	37
Falkirk	29.2%	14
Fife	30.1%	40
Glasgow 💑 🏕	18.3%	26
Highland	39.8%	64
Inverclyde ····································	15%	3
Midlothian Ah	100% 😭	30
Moray \$\overline{A} \overline{A} \ove	100% 😭	44
Na h-Eileanan Siar	100% 😭	20
North Lanarkshire	51.7%	61
Orkney	100% 😭	20
Perth & Kinross	100% 😭	69
Renfrewshire	84%	42
Scottish Borders 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56	100% 😭	56
Shetland Shetland she	100% 😭	26
South Ayrshire	62.5%	25
South Lanarkshire 🔥 🧀 (33.3%	42
Stirling	100%	38
West Dunbartonshire	34.4%	11
West Lothian	49.3%	33
	13.3 /0	

^{*}Delivery numbers include biennial delivery and all primary schools with an eligible P6-P7 cohort.





^{**}East Ayrshire ran Bikeability Scotland pilot activity in 2024–25. North Ayrshire does not currently participate in the Bikeability Scotland programme.